



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 624/2024 & I.A. 34817/2024**

FDC LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Prithvi Gulati, Adv. (Through
VC)

versus

ZAVENTIS HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

03.12.2024

%

1. The present matter is already listed before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on i.e., 07th January, 2025, for admission-denial of documents.
2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) on the date already fixed, i.e., 07th January, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 3, 2024/kr