



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 624/2024**

FDC LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohan Krishna Seth, Mr.
Ritwik Marwaha, Adv.
(through VC)
(M-991167179)
(litigation@fiduslawchambers.com)

versus

ZAVENTIS HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:
SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER
02.04.2025

%

The written statement of the defendant filed, vide diary no. 5979059/2024 is still lying under objections, since 07.01.2025. The timeline to remove the defects is 30 days, which has already lapsed. Accordingly this written statement is taken off the record.

In absence of any documents or pleadings having been filed by the defendant, there is no need for any admission- denial.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court for framing of issues and for "Case Management Hearing/Pre-Trial Conference" on **07.07.2025.**

IA No. 34817/2024 (u/o 39 Rules 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC
seeking an interim injunction)

The reply filed, vide diary no. 5979119/2024 dated



07.01.2025 is still lying under objections, despite the lapse of the stipulated time provided under the rules for removal of the defects. Accordingly this reply is taken off the record.

**SIDHARTH MATHUR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 2, 2025/jr

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)