



\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 624/2024 and I.A. 34817/2024**

**FDC LIMITED**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rohan Krishna Seth and Ms.  
Vanshika Singh, Advocates.

versus

**ZAVENTIS HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED.....Defendant**

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**23.01.2026**

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff submits that *albeit* Defendant is not regularly appearing in the Court, talks of settlement are ongoing between the parties.
2. List on 30.04.2026.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 23, 2026/YA**