



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 624/2024**
FDC LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

ZAVENTIS HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% **14.07.2026**

1. Matter is listed for service status of defendant no.2 / completion of pleadings.
2. D1 is ex-parte.
3. As per affidavit of service filed by plaintiff, Defendant no.2 has been served via email on 09.06.2026 and via courier on 20.06.2026.
4. Let written statement by defendant no.2 / replication be filed as per rules.
5. Put up for completion of pleadings on 08.09.2026.

MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 14, 2026/bk